The property is designated as rural on the Future Land Use Map (FLUM) of the 

Comprehensive Plan.  The applicant has submitted a concurrent request to rezone 

the property from agricultural district to residential townhouse single-family 

district.  Staff mailed courtesy notices to one hundred and eleven (111) property 

owners.  Staff finds that the applicant’s request is consistent with the adjacent 

residential land uses.  The Planning and Zoning Commission recommended 

approval by a vote of 6 to 0.  

Mayor Segarra invited the applicant to speak.